
Rutgers-Newark (2-16,0-11 NJAC) -vs- Montclair St. (12-6,8-3 NJAC)
01/24/26 at Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ

 
 

 
 
Rutgers-Newark 53

Montclair St. 85

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ
Referees: Vito Gelosi, Candice LIndsay, David Mirel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Rutgers-Newark 9 11 15 18 53
Montclair St. 15 17 32 21 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Felder,Quanajah * 38 6-18 0-3 2-3 3-1 4 4 1 6 0 4 14
24 Brodie,Sanaa * 36 3-12 0-2 5-8 3-1 4 3 3 0 0 6 11
21 Leiras,Emily * 35 3-6 0-0 1-2 3-6 9 1 2 4 0 2 7
01 Timario,Nicole * 40 2-10 1-4 1-6 2-2 4 4 3 4 0 0 6
34 Askew-Branch,Kyala * 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 4
03 Medina,Arlenny 33 4-12 0-1 1-2 0-6 6 3 2 8 2 1 9
10 Bobadilla,Zarielly 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-64 1-10 10-21 14-24 38 20 11 25 2 13 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 0-3   0.00% 3-10   30.00%
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 0-0   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-21   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 5-8   62.50%
Total 21-64   32.8% 1-10   10.0% 10-21   47.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Phillip,Samantha * 22 5-12 1-5 3-6 6-6 12 1 1 1 0 1 14
00 Strollo,Alexis * 27 4-11 0-3 5-6 2-7 9 1 4 7 0 2 13
08 Craigwell,Alyssa * 19 5-10 0-1 2-2 4-7 11 2 3 3 2 2 12
25 Hughes,Shannon * 24 3-8 2-6 1-2 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 0 9
01 Bussanich,Celina * 20 3-10 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 5 2 0 0 3 6
04 Bruce,Bella 10 4-5 1-2 2-4 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 11
02 Green,Raniyah 19 3-3 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 1 1 3 0 2 8
07 McHugh,Mara 11 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 5
40 Dichter,Katie 20 1-3 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 1 4
03 Turner,Kristina 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 2
05 Bentz,Hailey 5 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
21 Orlando,Isabella 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-71 5-30 20-30 22-34 56 19 23 22 3 14 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-11   18.18% 3-6   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-5   0.00% 7-10   70.00%
3rd Quarter 12-24   50.00% 2-7   28.57% 6-8   75.00%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-7   14.29% 4-6   66.67%
Total 30-71   42.3% 5-30   16.7% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
FOUL  by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 09:31

09:31 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 09:06
09:06 BLOCK  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
08:51 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
08:47 0-4 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 08:26 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by BRODIE,SANAA --

08:26 FOUL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH 08:26 3-4 H 1

08:02 TURNOVER  by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
MISS JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:39

07:39 MISS FT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:39 MISS FT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA --
MISS LAYUP by TIMARIO,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

07:27 3-6 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by LEIRAS,EMILY 07:20

07:09 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEIRAS,EMILY 06:57

06:50 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
STEAL  by BRODIE,SANAA 06:50
MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,SANAA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
06:40 MISS 3PTR by BUSSANICH,CELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
06:27 MISS 3PTR by BUSSANICH,CELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SHANNON
06:22 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

-- ASSIST  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:17

06:16 FOUL  by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:07

05:58 TURNOVER  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
STEAL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 05:58
TURNOVER  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 05:51
SUB OUT by BRODIE,SANAA 05:51
SUB IN by MEDINA,ARLENNY 05:51

05:24 MISS LAYUP by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

05:18 MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
05:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:59 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY 04:34 5-11 H 6

04:28 MISS 3PTR by BUSSANICH,CELINA



REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY --
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,CELINA
04:23 SUB OUT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
04:23 SUB IN by GREEN,RANIYAH
04:23 SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
04:11 5-14 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SHANNON
03:30 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY --
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
03:17 MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SHANNON
03:10 MISS 3PTR by STROLLO,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY --
MISS JUMPER by LEIRAS,EMILY(in the paint) 02:59
REBOUND OFF by TIMARIO,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by TIMARIO,NICOLE(in the paint) 02:53 7-14 H 7

02:39 TURNOVER  by GREEN,RANIYAH
SUB OUT by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 02:39
SUB IN by BRODIE,SANAA 02:39
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
02:18 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
02:10 FOUL  by GREEN,RANIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 01:55 9-14 H 5
FOUL  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 01:39

01:39 SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
01:39 SUB OUT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
01:39 SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON
01:39 SUB IN by BUSSANICH,CELINA
01:39 SUB IN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
01:39 SUB IN by DICHTER,KATIE
01:33 TURNOVER  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,RANIYAH

FOUL  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 01:13
01:13 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by GREEN,RANIYAH
01:13 MISS FT by GREEN,RANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 01:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 01:05

00:45 MISS 3PTR by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,RANIYAH

00:32 MISS LAYUP by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,RANIYAH
00:09 MISS 3PTR by BUSSANICH,CELINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TIMARIO,NICOLE 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,CELINA



10:00 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DICHTER,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON
09:46 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
09:26 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SHANNON

STEAL  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 09:26
TURNOVER  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
09:01 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY --
MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
08:35 MISS JUMPER by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
08:27 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY --
08:15 FOUL  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
08:15 SUB OUT by GREEN,RANIYAH
08:15 SUB OUT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
08:15 SUB IN by BUSSANICH,CELINA
08:15 SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by LEIRAS,EMILY 08:15
SUB IN by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 08:15
MISS FT by BRODIE,SANAA 08:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRODIE,SANAA 08:15
REBOUND OFF by FELDER,QUANAJAH --
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 08:06

08:06 STEAL  by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
FOUL  by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 07:57
FOUL  by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 07:52
SUB OUT by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 07:52
SUB IN by LEIRAS,EMILY 07:52

07:52 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
07:52 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,SANAA 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BUSSANICH,CELINA

07:20 9-19 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSSANICH,CELINA

MISS JUMPER by TIMARIO,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by LEIRAS,EMILY --

07:02 FOUL  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
07:02 SUB OUT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
07:02 SUB IN by GREEN,RANIYAH
06:56 FOUL  by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by MEDINA,ARLENNY 06:56 10-19 H 9
MISS FT by MEDINA,ARLENNY 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
06:50 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
MISS LAYUP by LEIRAS,EMILY(in the paint) 06:37
REBOUND OFF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by LEIRAS,EMILY 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

06:12 MISS LAYUP by BUSSANICH,CELINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 06:12



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:12 SUB OUT by GREEN,RANIYAH
06:12 SUB IN by BRUCE,BELLA
06:05 MISS 3PTR by STROLLO,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BRUCE,BELLA
FOUL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 06:02

06:02 MISS FT by BRUCE,BELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:02 MISS FT by BRUCE,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 05:49 12-21 H 9
ASSIST  by FELDER,QUANAJAH --

05:40 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 05:13
FOUL  by LEIRAS,EMILY 04:55

04:55 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
04:55 SUB IN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
04:55 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by BRUCE,BELLA
04:55 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by BRUCE,BELLA
04:36 FOUL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
04:36 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,CELINA
04:36 SUB OUT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
04:36 SUB IN by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
04:36 SUB IN by DICHTER,KATIE

MISS FT by TIMARIO,NICOLE 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TIMARIO,NICOLE 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
04:12 MISS 3PTR by BRUCE,BELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
04:07 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS

STEAL  by BRODIE,SANAA 04:07
MISS JUMPER by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,BELLA
03:44 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by FELDER,QUANAJAH --
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,QUANAJAH 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
03:03 12-25 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BRUCE,BELLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUGHES,SHANNON
GOOD LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 02:46 14-25 H 11
FOUL  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
02:24 SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
02:24 14-26 H 12 GOOD FT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
02:23 MISS FT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
02:19 FOUL  by HUGHES,SHANNON

GOOD FT by LEIRAS,EMILY(fastbreak) 01:45 15-26 H 11
MISS FT by LEIRAS,EMILY(fastbreak) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUCE,BELLA
01:29 TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SHANNON

STEAL  by LEIRAS,EMILY 01:29
01:29 FOUL  by HUGHES,SHANNON
01:29 SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON
01:29 SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH(fastbreak) 01:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FELDER,QUANAJAH(fastbreak) 01:29 16-26 H 10

01:28 16-28 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRUCE,BELLA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LEIRAS,EMILY(in the paint) 01:22 18-28 H 10

01:08 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
00:46 SUB IN by GREEN,RANIYAH
00:46 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

MISS JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY 00:36
-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

00:30 TURNOVER  by GREEN,RANIYAH
STEAL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 00:30
TURNOVER  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by GREEN,RANIYAH
FOUL  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 00:18

00:18 18-31 H 13 GOOD FT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
00:18 18-32 H 14 GOOD FT by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by TIMARIO,NICOLE 00:12
REBOUND OFF by LEIRAS,EMILY --
GOOD TIPIN by LEIRAS,EMILY(in the paint) 00:07 20-32 H 12

00:00 SUB OUT by DICHTER,KATIE
00:00 SUB OUT by GREEN,RANIYAH
00:00 SUB OUT by BRUCE,BELLA
00:00 SUB IN by BUSSANICH,CELINA
00:00 SUB IN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
00:00 SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

09:54 20-34 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by BUSSANICH,CELINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 09:46

09:35 TURNOVER  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
STEAL  by BRODIE,SANAA 09:35
TURNOVER  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 09:30

09:30 SUB OUT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
09:30 SUB IN by BRUCE,BELLA
08:55 20-36 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by BRUCE,BELLA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:51

08:27 TURNOVER  by BRUCE,BELLA
STEAL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:22 22-36 H 14
ASSIST  by TIMARIO,NICOLE --

08:13 22-38 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST  by STROLLO,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by LEIRAS,EMILY 07:59
07:59 STEAL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
07:55 MISS LAYUP by BUSSANICH,CELINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SHANNON
FOUL  by BRODIE,SANAA 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by BRUCE,BELLA
07:54 SUB IN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
07:54 MISS FT by HUGHES,SHANNON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:54 22-39 H 17 GOOD FT by HUGHES,SHANNON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
07:34 MISS LAYUP by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
07:31 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS



STEAL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:31
TURNOVER  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:20

07:20 STEAL  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
07:16 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSSANICH,CELINA
07:05 MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SHANNON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
07:00 22-41 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

06:40 22-44 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

FOUL  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 06:16
06:08 22-46 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BUSSANICH,CELINA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
MISS LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by STROLLO,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:44 22-47 H 25 GOOD FT by STROLLO,ALEXIS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA

05:39 22-49 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by BUSSANICH,CELINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:39
05:38 SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON
05:38 SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 05:36
05:36 STEAL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
05:33 MISS JUMPER by BUSSANICH,CELINA

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
FOUL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 05:31

05:31 22-50 H 28 GOOD FT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)
05:31 22-51 H 29 GOOD FT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by LEIRAS,EMILY(in the paint) 05:05 24-51 H 27
ASSIST  by TIMARIO,NICOLE --

04:54 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 04:48

04:37 TURNOVER  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
STEAL  by BRODIE,SANAA 04:37
MISS LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
04:20 MISS LAYUP by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
04:17 24-53 H 29 GOOD TIPIN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

03:59 MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

03:53 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

03:47 24-55 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 03:24 26-55 H 29
ASSIST  by MEDINA,ARLENNY --

03:06 MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA

02:55 MISS 3PTR by STROLLO,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,SANAA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 02:45 28-55 H 27



02:32 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by LEIRAS,EMILY --

02:30 FOUL  by STROLLO,ALEXIS
02:30 SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
02:30 SUB OUT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
02:30 SUB OUT by PHILLIP,SAMANTHA
02:30 SUB IN by GREEN,RANIYAH
02:30 SUB IN by BRUCE,BELLA
02:30 SUB IN by DICHTER,KATIE

SUB OUT by BRODIE,SANAA 02:30
SUB IN by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 02:30

02:24 FOUL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA(in the paint) 02:17 30-55 H 25
ASSIST  by LEIRAS,EMILY --
FOUL  by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
01:58 SUB IN by MCHUGH,MARA

SUB OUT by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 01:58
SUB IN by BRODIE,SANAA 01:58

01:58 30-56 H 26 GOOD FT by MCHUGH,MARA
01:58 30-57 H 27 GOOD FT by MCHUGH,MARA
01:52 FOUL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
01:52 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,CELINA
01:52 SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS
01:45 FOUL  by BRUCE,BELLA

MISS FT by BRODIE,SANAA 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRODIE,SANAA 01:45 31-57 H 26

01:21 31-60 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BRUCE,BELLA
-- ASSIST  by DICHTER,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by MEDINA,ARLENNY(in the paint) 01:08 33-60 H 27
00:49 MISS 3PTR by MCHUGH,MARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MEDINA,ARLENNY 00:41 35-60 H 25
ASSIST  by LEIRAS,EMILY --

00:32 35-62 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BRUCE,BELLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,RANIYAH
00:01 35-64 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers-Newark Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BRUCE,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 09:51
09:51 STEAL  by DICHTER,KATIE
09:45 MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCHUGH,MARA
09:38 35-66 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREEN,RANIYAH
MISS LAYUP by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
09:19 35-68 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICHTER,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by TIMARIO,NICOLE 09:03 38-68 H 30

08:49 TURNOVER  by MCHUGH,MARA
STEAL  by LEIRAS,EMILY 08:49
MISS JUMPER by FELDER,QUANAJAH 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
08:31 38-70 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,RANIYAH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DICHTER,KATIE
FOUL  by BRODIE,SANAA 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
08:31 SUB IN by TURNER,KRISTINA
08:31 38-71 H 33 GOOD FT by GREEN,RANIYAH

TURNOVER  by LEIRAS,EMILY 08:24
08:24 STEAL  by TURNER,KRISTINA
08:18 MISS 3PTR by DICHTER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TIMARIO,NICOLE --
08:12 FOUL  by MCHUGH,MARA

GOOD FT by BRODIE,SANAA(fastbreak) 08:12 39-71 H 32
GOOD FT by BRODIE,SANAA(fastbreak) 08:12 40-71 H 31

07:58 TURNOVER  by GREEN,RANIYAH
STEAL  by BRODIE,SANAA 07:58
MISS LAYUP by TIMARIO,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND OFF by FELDER,QUANAJAH --

07:49 FOUL  by DICHTER,KATIE
SUB OUT by MEDINA,ARLENNY 07:49
SUB IN by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 07:49

07:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by TIMARIO,NICOLE 07:36

07:36 BLOCK  by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA

07:31 40-73 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,KRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DICHTER,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,QUANAJAH 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DICHTER,KATIE
07:02 40-76 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by MCHUGH,MARA

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KRISTINA
MISS 3PTR by FELDER,QUANAJAH 06:43
REBOUND OFF by TIMARIO,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
06:34 SUB OUT by CRAIGWELL,ALYSSA
06:34 SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON
06:17 TURNOVER  by MCHUGH,MARA
06:01 FOUL  by MCHUGH,MARA

MISS FT by TIMARIO,NICOLE 06:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TIMARIO,NICOLE 06:01 41-76 H 35

05:55 TURNOVER  by DICHTER,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,RANIYAH
05:36 TURNOVER  by DICHTER,KATIE

STEAL  by BRODIE,SANAA 05:36
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:31 43-76 H 33
ASSIST  by BRODIE,SANAA --

05:11 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KRISTINA
05:11 SUB OUT by GREEN,RANIYAH
05:11 SUB OUT by MCHUGH,MARA
05:11 SUB IN by BUSSANICH,CELINA
05:11 SUB IN by BENTZ,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 05:04
05:04 STEAL  by TURNER,KRISTINA
05:00 43-78 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by DICHTER,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KRISTINA
FOUL  by TIMARIO,NICOLE 04:57
SUB OUT by FELDER,QUANAJAH 04:57
SUB OUT by LEIRAS,EMILY 04:57
SUB IN by MEDINA,ARLENNY 04:57
SUB IN by BOBADILLA,ZARIELLY 04:57



04:57 43-79 H 36 GOOD FT by DICHTER,KATIE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MEDINA,ARLENNY 04:41
REBOUND OFF by BRODIE,SANAA --
MISS TIPIN by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by BRODIE,SANAA --
GOOD TIPIN by BRODIE,SANAA(in the paint) 04:34 45-79 H 34

04:10 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA --

04:01 FOUL  by BUSSANICH,CELINA
04:01 SUB OUT by BUSSANICH,CELINA
04:01 SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON
04:01 SUB IN by GREEN,RANIYAH
04:01 SUB IN by MCHUGH,MARA

GOOD LAYUP by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA(in the paint) 03:51 47-79 H 32
ASSIST  by BRODIE,SANAA --

03:29 MISS 3PTR by BENTZ,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TIMARIO,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOBADILLA,ZARIELLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:23 49-79 H 30
ASSIST  by TIMARIO,NICOLE --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by BENTZ,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA(in the paint) 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,RANIYAH
FOUL  by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 02:41
SUB OUT by ASKEW-BRANCH,KYALA 02:41
SUB IN by FELDER,QUANAJAH 02:41

02:41 49-80 H 31 GOOD FT by DICHTER,KATIE(fastbreak)
02:40 MISS FT by DICHTER,KATIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:22 FOUL  by BENTZ,HAILEY

MISS FT by TIMARIO,NICOLE 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TIMARIO,NICOLE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by BRODIE,SANAA --

02:22 FOUL  by BENTZ,HAILEY
GOOD FT by BRODIE,SANAA 02:22 50-80 H 30
GOOD FT by BRODIE,SANAA 02:22 51-80 H 29

02:03 MISS 3PTR by DICHTER,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,RANIYAH

01:56 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,KRISTINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MEDINA,ARLENNY 01:56

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:54 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by MEDINA,ARLENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 01:45 53-80 H 27
ASSIST  by MEDINA,ARLENNY --

01:30 53-82 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,RANIYAH
-- ASSIST  by DICHTER,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by TIMARIO,NICOLE 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by MCHUGH,MARA

FOUL  by FELDER,QUANAJAH 01:10
FOUL  by BRODIE,SANAA 01:02

01:02 MISS FT by BENTZ,HAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:02 53-83 H 30 GOOD FT by BENTZ,HAILEY
TURNOVER  by BOBADILLA,ZARIELLY 00:48

00:48 STEAL  by GREEN,RANIYAH
00:39 53-85 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,RANIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCHUGH,MARA
MISS 3PTR by TIMARIO,NICOLE 00:27
REBOUND OFF by BOBADILLA,ZARIELLY --
MISS LAYUP by BOBADILLA,ZARIELLY(in the paint) 00:21



REBOUND OFF by FELDER,QUANAJAH --
MISS TIPIN by FELDER,QUANAJAH(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DICHTER,KATIE


